RESOLUTION NO. CCXVII (217)

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR SANITARY SEWER PROJECT ON NORTH ASH STREET IN CLARK-OLIVER ADDITION (LID #8); AND SETTING A TIME FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER REMONSTRANCES.

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council by motion duly made, seconded and unanimously adopted at a regular meeting on December 6, 1976, declared its intention to initiate sanitary sewer improvements on North Ash Street in the Clark-Oliver Addition in accordance with the provisions of Ordinance No. 393, which project is to be known as "North Ash Street LID #8"; and

WHEREAS, the Council by said motion directed the City Superintendent of Public Works to make a survey and written report and file the same with the City Recorder for Council consideration at a regular meeting thereof on Monday, December 20, 1976; and

WHEREAS, the report as required has been filed with the Canby City Recorder, reviewed and considered by the Canby City Council and unanimously approved; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Canby City Council that:

The report of the City Superintendent of Public Works 1. for sanitary sewer improvements on North Ash Street in the Clark-Oliver Subdivision is approved;

2. A public hearing to consider remonstrances against the proposed project is hereby set to be held at the Council chambers at the Canby City Hall commencing at 8:00 o'clock p.m. on Monday, January 17, 1977, and the City Recorder is hereby directed to cause to be published forthwith once each week for two successive weeks in The Canby Herald a Notice as required by Section 4 of City Ordinance No. 393. The City Recorder is also directed to mail Notices of said public hearing to the record owners of property in the proposed improvement district and as required by Section 4 (b).

Adopted by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on Monday, December 20, 1976.

ROTH Mayor

ATTEST: d(a, I)huan

City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. CCXVII (217)